## PRESS RELEASE



For Immediate Release

Date: March 1, 2018
Contact Scott Townsend

**E-Mail:** stownsend@pettitpaint.com

**Website:** www.pettitpaint.com

## INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIP WITH PETTIT

ADDS TO THE BOTTOM LINE

SUNTEX Marina and Pettit Marine Paint announce industry partnership based on an enhanced customer experience with leading technology, service, and support.

**Rockaway, N.J.** – Pettit Marine Paint, a leading manufacturer of high performance marine coatings, announced today an industry partnership with SUNTEX Marinas. The partnership drives both businesses to a more professional and class-leading customer experience.

Pettit Marine Paint's PERFECT PICK™ Bottom Paint Selector puts the power of choice back to the boat owner. Also, PETTIT's CERTIFIED APPLICATOR Program delivers a level of training and service unmatched in the industry. "Haul-out and bottom maintenance can be one of the most stressful topics for boat owners. Our passion is to provide first-class products and services that allow bottom maintenance to be simple, affordable and stress free. We are excited to partner with the SUNTEX organization where quality and customer experience is such a high priority." states Scott Townsend, Vice President of Sales, Pettit Marine Paint.

The new program will bring together elements of quality, training and warranty. Pettit is focused on working closely with each location on efficiency and productivity improvements. With this level of commitment to quality products and workmanship, SUNTEX will provide its customers with the longest bottom maintenance warranty in the business. "Our SUNTEX Marine Services Team is excited to partner with Pettit Paint. Pettit Paint's commitment to customer service and industry growth greatly complements SUNTEX Marine Service's mission of enhancing our customers' experience through exclusive amenities and superior customer service." expressed Jon Lynch, Director of Service – SUNTEX Marina.

Additional details are available by contacting Pettit Marine Paint or SUNTEX Marinas.

**Apply the Future™**